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Head Start and/or Early Head Start Grantee - Sunflower County, Mississippi 
HHS-2013-ACF-OHS-CH-R04-0362 

 
The following questions have been received as of April 29, 2013. The answers have been 
provided by the Office of Head Start. 

 
Question:  If a brand new organization is applying for the birth-to-five program, what is 

the recommended information the organization can provide regarding their 
business financial history? 

 
Response: ACF does not provide direct guidance or instruction in the development of an 

applicant’s project design, budget/fiscal history or in writing their applications. 
Applicants should use their best judgment in determining whether they are 
able to meet the requirements contained in the funding opportunity 
announcement (FOA), whether they are able to develop an application they 
believe to be responsive to the FOA and in designing and writing their 
applications. Applications will be reviewed and evaluated by objective review 
panels using the criteria described in Section V.1 of the FOA. The review 
panels will use the FOA as their principal guidance available to them in the 
same way that it is the principal guidance for applicants. 

 
Question: Can a provider be included in more than one application? 
 
Response: The funding opportunity announcement does not prohibit organizations from 

submitting multiple applications.  
 
 
Question: Can an applicant apply as a Grantee in one application and a delegate in a 

second application? 
 
Response: The funding opportunity announcement does not prohibit organizations from 

submitting multiple applications.  
 

Question: I would like to know if I have to live in Sunflower County or in the state of 
Mississippi in order to apply for this grant?  

Response: ACF solicits applications from the organizations described in Section III.1. 
Eligible Applicants that wish to compete for funds that are available to provide 
Head Start and/or Early Head Start services to children and families residing 
in Sunflower County, Mississippi. 
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Question: Can you please provide us the list of current grantees?  

Response: Please visit the Head Start Locator on the Early Childhood Learning and 
Knowledge Center (ECLKC) website: 
http://eclkc.ohs.acf.hhs.gov/hslc/HeadStartOffices 

 

Question:  Can you please tell me if the Head Start/Early Head Start grant is affected by 
the sequestration? And if so, how?  

 
Response:  All awards made for FY 2013 funding opportunity announcements will be 

made based on the availability of FY 2013 funding. If FY 2013 funding is 
decreased by a percentage as the result of sequestration when an award is 
made, the award will be made at a reduced percentage. In this case, ACF will 
negotiate with the prospective awardee to determine any necessary 
amendments to the program design and budget based on the reduced 
funding level prior to an award being made. 
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